
August 3, 2023     ❙     AGAWAM ADVERTISER NEWS     ❙     Page 9

Public NoticesPublic Notices
Agawam Housing Authority 

Invitation for Sealed Bids 
The Agawam Housing 

Authority, the Awarding 
Authority, invites sealed 
bids from Contractors for 
the 667-2 Replacement 
of existing wood trim at 
entries, #005125 in Agawam, 
Massachusetts, in accordance 
with the documents prepared 
by Tighe & Bond, Inc..

 The Project consists of: 
Removal and replacement of 
existing wood trim and cano-
py posts, brick flashing, and 
associated repairs.

The work is estimated to 
cost $125,000.

Bids are subject to M.G.L. 
c.149 §44A-J & to minimum 
wage rates as required by 
M.G.L. c.l49 §§26 to 27H 
inclusive.

T H I S  P RO J E C T  I S 
B E I N G  E L E C T R O N -
ICALLY BID AND HARD 
COPY BIDS WILL NOT BE 
ACCEPTED. 

Please review the instruc-
tions in the bid documents 
on how to register as an elec-
tronic bidder. The bids are to 
be prepared and submitted 
at www.biddocsonline.com. 
Tutorials and instructions on 
how to complete the electron-
ic bid documents are available 
online (click on the “Tutorial” 
tab at the bottom footer).

General bidders must be 
certified by the Division of 
Capital Asset Management 
and Maintenance (DCAMM) 
in the following category 
of work, General Building 
Construction, and must sub-
mit  a current DCAMM 
Certificate of Eligibility and 
signed DCAMM Prime/
General Contractor Update 
Statement.

General Bids will be 
received until 2:00 PM on 
Thursday, 10 August 2023 
and publicly opened online, 

forthwith.
Filed Sub-bids for the 

trades listed below will be 
received until on and publicly 
opened online, forthwith.

SUBTRADES: NONE 
All Bids should be sub-

mitted online at www.biddoc-
sonline.com and received no 
later than the date and time 
specified above. General bids 
and sub-bids shall be accom-
panied by a bid deposit that is 
not less than five (5%) of the 
greatest possible bid amount 
(considering all alternates), 
and made payable to the 
Agawam Housing Authority.

Bid Forms and Contract 
Documents will be available 
for pick-up at www.biddoc-
sonline.com (may be viewed 
electronically and hardcopy 
requested) or at Nashoba 
Blue, Inc. at 433 Main Street, 
Hudson, MA 01749 (978-
568-1167).

There is a plan deposit of 
$50.00 per set (maximum of 
2 sets) payable to BidDocs 
ONLINE Inc.

Plan deposits may be elec-
tronically paid or by check. 
This deposit will be refunded 
for up to two sets for gener-
al bidders and for one set for 
sub-bidders upon return of the 
sets in good condition within 
thirty (30) days of receipt of 
general bids. Otherwise the 
deposit shall be the proper-
ty of the Awarding Authority. 
Additional sets may be pur-
chased for $50.00

B i d d e r s  r e q u e s t i n g 
Contract Documents to be 
mailed to them shall include 
a separate check for $40.00 
per set for UPS Ground (or 
$65.00 per set for UPS over-
night), nonrefundable, pay-
able to the BidDocs ONLINE 
Inc., to cover mail handling 
costs.

General bidders must 
agree to  contract  with 

minority and women busi-
ness enterprises as certified 
by the Supplier Diversity 
Office  (SDO),  former-
ly known as SOMWBA. 
The combined participation 
benchmark reserved for such 
enterprises shall not be less 
than 10.4% of the final con-
tract price including accepted 
alternates. Request for waiv-
ers must be sent to DHCD 
(David.McClave@mass.gov) 
5 calendar days prior to the 
General Bid date if the work 
is estimated to cost less than 
$500,000 OR 10 calendar 
days prior to the General Bid 
date if the work is estimat-
ed to cost $500,000 or more 
– NO WAIVERS WILL BE 
GRANTED AFTER THE 
BID DATE. See Contract 
Documents - Article 3 of the 
Instructions to Bidders. 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE 
/ SITE VISIT:  Date and 
Time: Thursday, 3 August 
2023 at 2:00 PM Address: 
Colonia l  Haven Drive , 
Agawam, MA Instructions: 
VOLUNTARY PRE-BID 
CONFERENCE /  SITE 
VISIT: Date and Time: 
Thursday August 3, 2023 at 
2:00 PM Address: Colonial 
Haven Drive, Agawam, MA

S I T E  V I S I T  B Y 
APPOINTMENT: NONE 

The Contract Documents 
may be seen, but not removed 
at: 

A g a w a m  H o u s i n g 
Authority 66 Meadowbrook 
Manor Agawam, MA 01001 
413-786-1297 

Nashoba Blue Inc. 433 
Main Street Hudson, MA 
01749 978-568-1167
08/03/2023

Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts

The Trial Court
Hampden Probate and 

Family Court 

50 State Street 
Springfield, MA 01103 

(413)748-7758
Docket No. HD23P1551EA

Estate of:
Philomena James 
Also known as: 

Philomena Marie James, 
Phyllis M James 

Date of Death: 02/12/2016 
CITATION ON 

PETITION FOR 
FORMAL 

ADJUDICATION
To all interested persons:
A Petition for S/A - 

Late and Limited Formal 
Testacy and/or Appointment 
has been filed by Michele 
Trznadel of Chicopee, MA 
requesting that the Court enter 
a formal Decree and Order 
and for such other relief as 
requested in the Petition. 

The Petitioner requests 
that: Michele Trznadel of 
Chicopee, MA  be appointed 
as Personal Representative(s) 
of said estate to serve without 
surety on the bond in unsu-
pervised administration.

IMPORTANT NOTICE
You have the right to 

obtain a copy of the Petition 
from the Petitioner or at 
the Court. You have a right 
to object to this proceed-
ing. To do so, you or your 
attorney must file a written 
appearance and objection 
at this Court before: 10:00 
a.m. on the return day of  
08/25/2023.

This is NOT a hear-
ing date, but a deadline by 
which you must file a writ-
ten appearance and objec-
tion if you object to this pro-
ceeding. If you fail to file a 
timely written appearance 
and objection followed by 
an affidavit of objections 
within thirty (30) days of the 
return day, action may be 
taken without further notice 
to you.

UNSUPERVISED
ADMINISTRATION 

UNDER THE
MASSACHUSETTS

UNIFORM PROBATE 
CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Represent-
ative appointed under the 
MUPC in an unsuper-
vised administration is not 
re quired to file an inventory 
or annual accounts with the 
Court. Persons interested 
in the estate are entitled to 
notice regarding the admin-
istration directly from the 
Personal Representative and 
may petition the Court in 
any matter relating to the 
estate, including the distri-
bution of assets and expens-
es of administration.

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara 
M Hyland, First Justice of 
this Court.
Date: July 28, 2023

Rosemary A. Saccomani
Register of Probate

08/03/2023

Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts

The Trial Court
Hampden Probate and 

Family Court 
50 State Street 

Springfield, MA 01103 
(413)748-7758

Docket No. HD23P1589EA 
Estate of:

Paul M. Radwanski 
Also known as: 
Paul Radwanski 

Date of Death: 01/22/2020  
CITATION ON 

PETITION FOR 
FORMAL 

ADJUDICATION
To all interested persons:
A Petition for Late and 

Limited Formal Testacy 
and/or Appointment has 
been filed by Carol Ann 
Radwanski of Agawam, MA  
requesting that the Court enter 
a formal Decree and Order 

and for such other relief as 
requested in the Petition. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE
You have the right to 

obtain a copy of the Petition 
from the Petitioner or at 
the Court. You have a right 
to object to this proceed-
ing. To do so, you or your 
attorney must file a written 
appearance and objection 
at this Court before: 10:00 
a.m. on the return day of  
08/24/2023.

This is NOT a hear-
ing date, but a deadline by 
which you must file a writ-
ten appearance and objec-
tion if you object to this pro-
ceeding. If you fail to file a 
timely written appearance 
and objection followed by 
an affidavit of objections 
within thirty (30) days of the 
return day, action may be 
taken without further notice 
to you.

UNSUPERVISED
ADMINISTRATION 

UNDER THE
MASSACHUSETTS

UNIFORM PROBATE 
CODE (MUPC)

A Personal Represent-
ative appointed under the 
MUPC in an unsuper-
vised administration is not 
re quired to file an inventory 
or annual accounts with the 
Court. Persons interested 
in the estate are entitled to 
notice regarding the admin-
istration directly from the 
Personal Representative and 
may petition the Court in 
any matter relating to the 
estate, including the distri-
bution of assets and expens-
es of administration.

WITNESS, Hon. Barbara 
M Hyland, First Justice of 
this Court.
Date: July 27, 2023

Rosemary A. Saccomani
Register of Probate

08/03/2023

Turley Publications offers two types of 
obituaries.

One is a free, brief Death Notice listing 
the name of deceased, date of death and funeral 
date and place.

The other is a Paid Obituary, costing $225, 
which allows families to publish extended death 
notice information of their own choice and may 
include a photograph. Death Notices & Paid 
Obituaries should be submitted through a 
funeral home to: obits@turley.com.

Exceptions will be made only when the family
provides a death certificate and must be pre-paid.

Obituary Policy
Agawam Advertiser News Public Notices

ARE NOW ONLINE

visit www.publicnotices.turley.com

Email all notices to notices@turley.com

Access archives and digital tear sheets by 
newspaper title.

Find a quick link to the state of Massachusetts’ 
public notice web site to search all notices in 
Massachusetts newspapers.

1
2
3

Public notice deadlines are Mondays at noon, 
Fridays noon for Monday holidays.

Register for 35th Annual Boston Marathon Jimmy Fund Walk
BOSTON  – Registration is now open 

for the 2023  Boston Marathon  Jim-
my Fund Walk presented by Hyundai. 
Scheduled for Sunday, October 1, funds 
raised from the Walk support all forms 
of adult and pediatric patient care and 
cancer research at one of the nation’s 
premier cancer centers,  Dana-Farber 
Cancer Institute.

The Jimmy Fund Walk is the only or-
ganized walk permitted on the famed 
Boston Marathon course, and partici-
pants have the flexibility to choose from 
four distance options:

5K walk,10K walk, Half Marathon 
walk, or Marathon Walk. All registered 
walkers will receive a bib, medal, and a 
Jimmy Fund Walk T-shirt.

Register as an individual walker, 
team member, or start a team. 

To register for the Walk) or to support 

a walker, visit  www.JimmyFundWalk.
org  or call (866) 531-9255. Registrants 
can enter the promo code NEWS for $5 
off the registration fee.

Whatever route walkers choose, par-
ticipants will be treated to 10 refueling 
stations as well as poster-sized photo-
graphs of patients displayed at each mile 
and half-mile marker as inspiration.

All four routes of the Jimmy Fund 
Walk will culminate at the Jimmy Fund 
Walk Finish Line. Due to construction 

in Copley Square, the Jimmy Fund Walk 
Finish Line location has been moved to 
the Fenway neighborhood for 2023. The 
finish line will include a celebration 
complete with food, music, and a speak-
ing program.

If walkers wish to participate a bit 
closer to home, the Jimmy Fund Walk 
has flexible opportunities. Participants 
can also join the event virtually by walk-
ing their way from wherever they are 
most comfortable-in their neighbor-

hood, on a favorite hiking trail, or on a 
treadmill at home. Virtual programming 
and supporting materials will be avail-
able.

The 2023 Walk will be held during 
the Jimmy Fund’s 75th anniversary year 
and will aim to raise $9 million in the 
effort to prevent, treat, and defy cancer. 
The Jimmy Fund Walk has raised more 
than $167 million for Dana-Farber Can-
cer in its 34-year history, raising a re-
cord-breaking more than $8.8 million in 
2022. 

Funds raised from the Walk support 
all forms of adult and pediatric patient 
care and cancer research at  Dana-Far-
ber Cancer Institute. The Boston Athlet-
ic Association has supported the Jimmy 
Fund Walk since 1989, and Hyundai has 
been the presenting sponsor for more 
than 20 years.


